disclosure of confidential information, and will cooperate with DEVDEPT in every 

reasonable way to help DEVDEPT regain possession of the confidential information 

and prevent its further unauthorized use or disclosure. 

c. You agree to pay, liquidated damages of no less than ten (10) times the purchase 

price or fifteen thousand Euros (€15,000) whichever is greater plus any direct, 

indirect or actual damages if any violation of section 8 is proved in a court of law or 

admitted. 

10. LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER  

a. Except with respect to a TRIAL, EVALUATION or BETA versions of the SOFTWARE,